APOLLO TYRES LTD

7 Institutional Area Sector 32 Gurgaon 122001, India

T: +91 124 2383002 F: +91 124 2383021 apollotyres.com

GST No.: 06AAACA6990Q1Z2

ONLINE FILING

ATL/SEC-21



The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

The Secretary,
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of publication of Postal Ballot Notice/Remote E-voting

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of notice published in the following newspapers:-

- Financial Express (National daily newspaper) on February 17, 2019
- Mangalam (Daily newspaper of the State) on February 17, 2019

Submitted for your information & records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For APOLLO TYRES LTD.

(SEEMA THAPAR) COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: as above

apollo

APOLLO TYRES LTD.

Regd. Office: 3rd floor, Areekal Mansion, Near Manorama Junction, Panampilly Nagar, Kochi-682036 (Kerala) (CIN-L25111KL1972PLC002449) Tel: +91 484 4012046 Fax: +91 484 4012048 Email: investors@apollotyres.com | Web: apollotyres.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, the Company has sent e-mail on 14.02.2019 through National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) along with the details of User ID and Password to the members who have registered their e-mail ID with depositories or the Company and has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notices on 16.02,2019 along with the Postal Ballot Form and a postage prepaid self-addressed Business Reply Envelope to the members who have not registered their e-mail IDs.

The Company seeks consent of the members by way of Special Resolution on the matter mentioned in the Postal Ballot Notice including voting by electronic means. Postal Ballot Notice is also displayed on the website of the Company www.apollotyres.com.

The Company is pleased to offer e-voting facility to all those persons who are members of the Company as on 08.02.2019 (cut-off date) to enable them to cast their vote by electronic means and a person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only

Mr. P.P. Zibi Jose, Practicing Company Secretary (CP No. 1222) has been appointed as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The voting through electronic means/ Postal Ballot shall commence on 17.02.2019 at 10:00 AM and end on 18.03.2019 at 5:00 PM. Members are requested that the Postal Ballot Form duly filled and completed by them should reach to the Scrutinizer at C/o Apollo Tyres Ltd., 3rd floor, Areekal Mansion, Near Manorama Junction, Panampilly Nagar, Kochi- 682036, not later than 5:00 PM on 18.03.2019. The voting whether by post or electronic means, shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 PM on 18.03.2019.

If any member casts his vote by electronic means or if any Postal Ballot Form is received after 18.03.2019 (i.e. after 30 days from the date of dispatch of notice), then that vote (by post or electronic means) will not be considered as valid vote and will be treated as if reply from such member has not been received. Members, who have not received Postal Ballot Forms may apply to the Company and can obtain a duplicate

The result of the Postal Ballot will be declared on or before 5:00 PM on Wednesday, 20.03.2019 at the Registered Office of the Company. The aforesald result along with the Scrutinizer's report would be displayed on the Notice Board of the Company at its Registered Office and its Head Office and shall be intimated to the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, and will be displayed on the Company's website viz.www.apollotyres.com.

Any query or grievance connected with the E-voting can be addressed to Ms. Pallavi Mharre, NSDL, 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013. Email: evoting@nsdl.co.in or pallavid@nsdl.co.in, Toll Free No. 1800222990

Any query or grievance connected with the voting by Postal Ballot, other than E-voting, may be addressed to the Company Secretary at Apollo Tyres Ltd., 7. Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurgaon-122001. Email: Investors@apollotyres.com.

For Apollo Tyres Ltd.

Date: 16.02.2019 Place: Gurgaon

Seema Thapar Company Secretary





Repd, Office: 3" floor, Areekal Maneson, Near Manorama Junebon, Panamphiy Magar, Kochi-682036 (Kerata) (ON-1251 11KL1972RLC002449) Tel. +91-884 4012046 Fax. +91-8844012048, Email: investors@apollotyres.com | Web, apollotyres.com

പോസ്റൽ ബാലറ് നോടിസ്

അറിയുന്നനുള്ള ഉപാധിതായി മാത്രമെ കാരേത്ത്യെല്ലു

ഭാഗിയുവാനുള്ള പ്രാധിനായി മാത്രമെ കാടങ്ങയുള്ള പോത്രുള്ള പ്രാധിന്റെ ബാല്ല് ഡംവിയാരം മാത്രമായില്ലായില്ലായി സ്വയാര്യമായും അത്രമായി സ്വയാര്യമായും അത്രമായി പ്രവയി പ്രവയി വേട്ടായി പ്രവയി പ്രവയി വേട്ടായി പ്രവയി പ

വുടെക്കെ കമ്പുന്നയുളെ പോർറ്റൽ ബാല്ല് പോര്മ്മൻ ലഭിക്കയെ പ്രൊപ്പ് ക്രോം രാഹരിയുടെ ഇല്വേളാണ്ട് നോട്ട് ലൈക്കുമയോ പോസ്റ്റൽ പോട്ട് ചെന്തിയുടെ ഇല്വേളാണ്ട് ലോട്ട് ലൈക്കുമയോ ചെയ്യുന്നപക്കും ആ വോട്ട് ക്രോക്കൽ കമ്പുന്നയുളെ പോർറ്റൽ ബാല്ല് പോര്മ്മൻ ലഭിക്കായാ പോൻറ്റൽ കണക്കാക്കുന്നയുളെ പോർറ്റൽ ബാല്ല് പോര്മൻ ലഭിക്കായാ പോർ enlesgonomen

പോസ്റ്റര് വാലറ്റിന്റെ റിനൽട്ടുകൾ 20.03.2019 ന് ഒഴുയനാഴ്ച വൈക്ട് 5.00 ഒണിക്കോ അതിന് വ്യൻപ്രായാ കമ്പനിയുടെ ഒയിയിട്ടേയ് ഓഫ് സിൽ പ്രത്യാപിക്കുന്നതാണ് വോട്ടിംതിന്റെ നന്നയിട്ടും ത്യക്രൂട്ടത്തെയുടെ റിപോർട്ടും കമ്പനയുടെ ഒഴിയിട്ടേയ് ഓഫ്രീസിറ്റിയും ഹേഡ് ഓഫ്റ്റർ മയും നോട്ടിന് പോർഡിൽ പ്രത്യോഷിക്കുന്നതാണ്. രാഹ്യങ്ങൾ കമ്പനിയുടെ ചെല്ലെൽ ക്രസ് ചെയ്യിട്ടുള്ള സ്റ്റോക് എക്സ് ചെയ്യിട്ടുള്ള സ്റ്റോക് എക്സ് ചെയ്യിട്ടുള്ള സ്റ്റോക് എക്സ് ചെയ്യിട്ടുള്ള സ്റ്റോക് എക്സ് പോൽക്ക് അറിൽക്കുന്നതിനും വരേഴെ www.apollotyres.com എന്ന് കമ്പന്ന് വെഴി രെന്നറിലും പ്രസിദ്ധപ്പെടുത്തുന്നതാണ്.

ഇല്വളാണിക് നോട്ടിംഗ് സംബന്ധിച്ച് എന്തെകിരും സംബേശ്യമും പമാതി കളോ ഉണ്ടെകിൽ, Ms. പല്ലവി ടേക്കും, NSDL 4-ാം നില, എ വിംഗ്, ട്രേഡ് വേഴ്ഡ്, മെല മിൽസ് കോപടത്ത്, സേനാപതി സഹത് മാർഗ്, ലോവർ പരേൾ. മുറേലെ -400013 എന്ന വിലാനത്തിൽ ബന്ധപ്രോടെത്താണ്. ഇമെതിൽ : evotingensal.co.in അല്ലേങ്കിൽ pallavidensal.co.in, ടോൾ പ്രത് നമ്പർ : 1800222990.

ളാ വോളിന്റ്വാതെ, പോസ്റ്റൻ വോള് നാംലസ്സിച്ച് എന്തെങ്കിലും നാംരയ അട്രോ പരായികളോ ഉണ്ടെങ്കിൽ കമ്പനി സെക്രട്ടറി. അപോളോ ടെയ്ന്ന് ലിറ്റൂഡ്, 7. ഇൻസ്റ്റിട്ടറ്റ് കന്തർ എടിയ സെക്ര് 32 മുവർതാവ് 122001 എന്ന നിലാത്തയിൽ ബന്ധപ്രോടങ്ങമാണ്. ഇമൊണ്ട്: investors@apollotyres.com അംഭാബോ മയേഴ്സ് ളിയിറ്റയിനു വേണ്ടി

miss of : 16 02 2019

സ്ഥിര ജാത്ര MANGALAM, 17/2/19 emini emisesell

പരിക്ഷാ ഭയം?

പഠന പിന്നോക്കാവസ്ഥ, അകാരണമാന പേടി, ദേഷ്യം, സങ്കടം, വിഷാഭം, മറവി, ശ്രദ്ധക്കുറവ് (ADHD), DYSLEXIA, തലവേദന, IBS, OCD, പ്രേദ്ദരണരാശ്യം, നശീകരണ- ആര്മ ഹത്യാ പ്രവണതകൾ, മദ്യം, ലഹരി, ലൈംഗീക പ്രശ്നങ്ങൾ പരിഹരിക്കാൻ ഹോമിയോ തെറാപ്പി & കൗൺസിലിങ്.

ഡോ. ജയിംസ് മണിയേയാട്ടം 🐠 (Hom)

Call: 94472 50841

മൂവാറുപുഴ/കുത്താട്ടുകുളം/എവണാകുളം